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RULES AND RELATED MATTERS

COMMISSION ISSUES ORDER APPROVING NATIONAL MARKET SYSTEM PLAN
FOR RULE 11Ac1-5

The Commission has issued an order approving a national market system plan that
establishes procedures for market centers to follow in making reports available under
Rule 11Acl-5. (Rel. 34-44177)

ENFORCEMENT PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL ACTION AGAINST FIRST AMERICAP CORPORATION, ET AL.

On April 6, Judge Vanessa D. Gilmore, U.S. District Court for the Southern District of
Texas, Houston Division, granted the Commission’s request for a temporary restraining
order against Capital Relations Group, I L.C. (Capital Relations), Stephen Harrison
Thomas, Robert Douglas Williams, Tiji Thomas and ByteAudio.com, Inc. (Byte). Judge
Gilmore also entered an order freezing the assets of First Americap Corporation (First
Americap), Capital Relations, Stephen Thomas, Robert Williams, Tiji Thomas, Cyrus
Industries, Inc. (Cyrus), and Raece Richardson. The Commission’s complaint alleges
that the defendants fraudulently sold more than $8 million of stock in two companies to
1400 investors nationwide using high-pressure, boiler-room sales tactics.

The defendants named in the Commission’s Complaint are:

First Americap, Corp. is a Houston-based, Texas corporation that was formed in July
1999. Its officers, directors and owners are Stephen Thomas and Robert Williams.
Though not registered with the Commission as a broker-dealer, First Americap raised
funds for Cyrus and Byte. The company, as well as other defendants, has been the
subject of multiple state enforcement actions for its money-raising activities.

Capital Relations Group, L.L.C. is a Hcaston-based, Texas limited liability company
that was formed by Stephen Thomas and Robert Williams in July 2000, immediately after
the Texas State Securities Board and the Harris County District Attorney executed a



search warrant on First Americap’s offices. Though not registered with the Commission
as a broker-dealer, Capital Relations raised funds for Byte.

Stephen Harrison Thomas, age 51, of Houston, is an officer, director and owner of First
Americap and a managing member of Capital Relations. He is not licensed to sell
securities and has been the subject of a Washington state cease-and-desist order for his
involvement in these money-raising activities.

Robert Douglas Williams, age 33, of Houston, is an officer, director and owner of First
Americap and a managing member of Capital Relations. He is not licensed to sell
securities and has been the subject of multiple state enforcement actions for his
involvement in these money-raising activities.

Tiji Thomas (unrelated to Stephen Thomas), age 33, of Houston, is the vice president of
sales for First Americap and Capital Relations. He made sales to investors and
supervised other salespersons for both companies. Tiji Thomas is not licensed to sell
securities.

Cyrus Industries, Inc., is a Nevada corporation which holds itself out as a distributor of
various types of apparel. Richardson is Cyrus’ president and largest shareholder. Cyrus
stock is currently quoted in the Pink Sheets and was fraudulently sold by defendants in an
unregistered offering.

Raece Richardson, age 37, is an Australian citizen living in Huntington Beach,
California. He is the president and majority shareholder of Cyrus, and the founder of
Icon, Cyrus’ predecessor.

ByteAudio.com is a Florida corporation headquartered in Pompano Beach, Florida; it
purportedly develops and markets Internet-based audio software. Its stock is not quoted,
but was fraudulently sold by defendants in an unregistered offering.

The complaint alleges that from April 1999, First Americap and Capital Relations
participated in the fraudulent sale of so-called “pre-IPO” stock in Cyrus and Byte. As
part of their sales efforts, First Americap and Capital Relations cold called prospective
investors throughout the country and made false and misleading claims about, among
other things, impending IPOs for the two issuers. Many of the thousands of investors
pitched by First Americap and Capital Relations were led to believe that their pre-IPO
stock would substantially increase in value after the imminent IPO. Cyrus investors were
additionally promised that they would receive a full refund of their investment if Cyrus
did not conduct an IPO. In reality, neither Cyrus, nor Byte, which both also maintained
their own sales forces to solicit investors, has conducted an IPO and investors stand to
lose millions of dollars, while First Americap and Capital Relations have reaped
approximately $1 million in commissions for selling the stock. First Americap, Capital
Relations and the sales forces of Cyrus and Byte raised over $8 million from
approximately 1400 investors.
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The SEC’s complaint charges First Americap, Capital Relations, Stephen Thomas,
Robert Williams, Tiji Thomas, Cyrus and Richardson with violations of Sections 5(a),
5(c) and 17(a) of the Securities Act of 1933, and Sections 10(b) of the Securities
Exchange Act of 1934 and Rule 10b-5 thereunder. Further, the Commission charges
Byte with violations of Sections 5(a) and 5(c) of the Securities Act. Lastly, First
Americap, Capital Relations Group, Stephen Thomas, Robert Williams and Tiji Thomas
are charged with violations of Section 15(a) of the Exchange Act. In addition to the
emergency relief set out above, the Commission seeks preliminary and permanent
injunctions, disgorgement and civil penalties against each of the defendants.

In bringing this action, the SEC worked closely with the Texas State Securities Board and
would like to acknowledge its assistance. [SEC v. First Americap Corporation, Capital
Relations Group, LLC, Stephen Harrison Thomas, Robert Douglas Williams, Tiji Thomas,
Cyrus Industries, Inc., fk/a Icon Trading, Inc., Raece B. Richardson and ByteAudio.com
Inc., Defendants, Civil Action No. H 01-1153, USDC/S.D. Tex.] (LR-16960)

HOLDING COMPANY ACT RELEASES

THE SOUTHERN COMPANY ET AL.

A supplemental notice has been issued giving interested persons until May 7, 2001, to
request a hearing on a proposal by The Southern Company, a registered holding
company, and its subsidiaries, Mobile Energy Services Holdings, Inc. and Mobile Energy
Services Company, L.L.C. requesting that the SEC iscse (1) an order under section 11(f)
of the Act approving the Second Amended Joint Plan of Reorganization and certain
related transactions, and (2) a report on the Second Amended Joint Plan of
Reorganization under section 11(g) that may accompany a solicitation of creditors and
any other interest holders for approval of the Second Amended Joint Plan of
Reorganization in the bankruptcy proceedings. The Commission issued an initial notice
in this proceeding on October 16, 2000, with respect to the First Amended Joint Plan of
Reorganization. (Rel. 35-27377)

SELF-REGULATORY ORGANIZATIONS

APPROVAL OF PROPOSED RULE CHANGE

The Commission approved a proposed rule change by the National Association of
Securities Dealers, through its subsidiary The Nasdaq Stock Market, Inc. (SR-NASD-00-
78), to amend the Nasdaq By-Laws. (Rel. 34-44174)
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PROPOSED RULE CHANGE

The Depository Trust Company filed a proposed rule change (SR-DTC-01-02) to allow
DTC to enhance its end-of-day settlement process by enabling settling banks to use the
Federal Reserve Bank’s National Net Settlement Seivice as an alternative vehicle to
satisfy their net-net debit balances at DTC. Publication of the proposal is expected in the
Federal Register during the week of April 16 (Rel. 34-44176)

SECURITIES ACT REGISTRATIONS

The following registration statements have been filed with the SEC under the Securities Act
of 1933. The reported information appears as follows: Form, Name, Address and Phone
Number (if available) of the issuer of the security; Title and the number and/or face amount
of the securities being offered; Name of the managing underwriter or depositor (if
applicable); File number and date filed; Assigned Branch; and a designation.if the statement
is a New Issue.

Registration statements may be obtained in person or by writing to the Commission's Public
Reference Branch at 450 Fifth Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20549 or at the following e-
mail box address: <publicinfo@sec.gov>. In most cases, this information is also available
on the Commission's website: <www.sec.gov>.

S-8 AURORA BIOSCIENCES CORP, 11010 TORREYANA ROAD, SAN DIEGO, CA 92121
(858) 404-6600 - 260,222 COMMON STOCK. (FILE 333-58374 - APR. 06) (BR.

1)

S-8 CORRPRO COMPANIES INC /OH/, 1090 ENTERPRISE DRIVE, MEDINA, OH 44256
(330) 723-5082 - 540,000 ($810,000) COMMON STOCK. (FILE 333-58376 -
APR. 06) (BR. 6)

SB-2 VITAL LIVING PRODUCTS INC, 5001 SMITH FARM ROAD, CHARLOTTE, NC 28104
(704) 821-3200 - 3,988,554 ($2,866,972.62) COMMON STOCK. (FILE 333-
58378 -
APR. 06) (BR. 6)

S-8 CYTOGEN CORP, 600 COLLEGE RD EAST CN 5308, PRINCETON, NJ 08540
(609) 987-8200 - 100,000 ($254,000) COMMON STOCK. (FILE 333-58384 -
APR. 06) (BR. 1)

S-3 LEHMAN ABS CORP, THREE WORLD FINANCIAL CTR, 200 VESEY ST, NEW YORK,

NY
10285 (212) 526-7000 - 1,000,000 ($1,000,000) EQUIPMENT TRUST

CERTIFICATES.
(FILE 333-58390 - APR. 06) (BR. 8)
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5-8 CALL-SOLUTIONS INC, 555 WHITEHALL ST, SUITE 210, ATLANTA, GA 30381
(404) 222-0760 - 2,577,272 ($188,409.04) COMMON STOCK. (FILE 333-58392

APR. 06) (BR. 5)

5-2 UNION ACCEPTANCE CORP, 250 NORTH SHADELAND AVENUE, INDIANAPOLIS, IN
46219 (317) 231-6400 - 17,600,000 ($96,800,000) COMMON STOCK. (FILE
333-58396 - APR. 06) (BR. 7)

S-8 VALESC INC, 1422 CHESTNUT ST, SUITE 410, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19102
(215) 569-9175 - 1,500,000 ($750,000) COMMON STOCK. (FILE 333-58398 -
APR. 06) (BR. 9)

5-3 HRSI FUNDING INC II, 2700 SANDERS ROAD, PROSPECT HEIGHTS, IL 60070
(847) 564-5996 - 1,000,000 ($1,000,000) STRAIGHT BONDS. (FILE 333-
58400 -
APR. 06) (BR. 38 - NEW ISSUE)

s-1 L 3 COMMUNICATIONS HOLDINGS INC, 600 THIRD AVENUE, 34TH FLOOR, NEW
YORK,
NY 10016 (212) 697-1111 - 297,229 ($23,617,816) COMMON STOCK. (FILE
333-58402 - APR. 06) (BR. 7)

S-3 HOUSEHOLD AUTO RECEIVABLES CORP, 2700 SANDERS ROAD, PROSPECT
HEIGHTS, IL
60070 (847) 564-6141 - 3,600,000,000 ($3,600,000,000)
EQUIPMENT TRUST CERTIFICATES. (FILE 333-58404 - APR. 06) (BR. 8)

5-8 ELAST TECHNOLOGIES INC, 2505 RANCHO BEL AIR, LAS VEGAS, NV 89107
(702) 878-8310 - 1,600,000 ($400,000) COMMON STOCK. (FILE 333-58406 -
APR. 06) (BR. 8)

S-8 ABM INDUSTRIES INC /DE/, 160 PACIFIC AVENUE, SUITE 222, SAN
FRANCISCO,
CA 94111 (415) 733-4000 - 1,200,000 ($37,410,000) COMMON STOCK. (FILE
333-58408 - APR. 06) (BR. 8)

s-8 GOTO COM INC, 74 NORTH PASADENA AVENUE, 7TIIRD FLOOR, PASADENA, CA
91103
(626) 685-5600 - 2,628,317 ($19,301,834) COMMON STOCK. (FILE 333-58410
APR. 06) (BR. 8)
S-8 MANGOSOFT INC, 1500 W PARK DR, STE 190, WESTBOROUGH, MA 01581
(801) 484-8680 - 115,122 ($128,878.10) COMMON STOCK. (FILE 333-58412 -
APR. 06) (BR. 2)

5-3 LNB BANCORP INC, 457 BROADWAY, LORAIN, OH 44052 (440) 244-6000 -
500,000 ($10,406,250) COMMON STOCK. (FILE 333-58414 - APR. 06) (BR. 7)

S-4 FIRST MERCHANTS CORP, 200 E JACKSON ST, PO BOX 792, MUNCIE, IN 47308
(317) 747-1500 - 1,192,320 ($20,067,960) COMMON STOCK. (FILE 333-58416

APR. 06) (BR. 7)
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US AIRWAYS INC, 2345 CRYSTAL DRIVE, ARLINGTON, VA 22227 (703) 872-

- 121,517,000 ($121,517,000) CONVERTIBLE DEBENTURES AND NOTES. (FILE
333-58418 - APR. 06) (BR. 5)

INFOSPACE INC, 601 108TH AVE NE, SUITE 1200, BELLEVUE, WA 98004
(425) 882-1602 - 8,000,000 ($14,760,000) COMMON STOCK. (FILE 333-58420

APR. 06) (BR. 3)

INFOSPACE INC, 601 108TH AVE NE, SUITE 1200, BELLEVUE, WA 98004
(425) 882-1602 - 35,000,000 ($64,575,000) COMMON STOCK. (FILE 333-

APR. 06) (BR. 3)

SELECT MEDICAL CORP, 4716 OLD GETTYSBURG RD, MECHANICSBURG, PA 17055
(717) 972-1100 - 5,756,141 ($43,685,237) COMMON STOCK. (FILE 333-58424

APR. 06) (BR. 1)

GREENLAND CORP, 1935 AVENIDA DEL ORO, SUITE D, OCEANSIDE, CA 92056
(619) 458-4226 - 2,171,395 ($162,854.63) COMMON STOCK. (FILE 333-58426

APR. 06) (cR. 7)
SOUTHSIDE BANCSHARES INC, 1201 S BECKHAM, TYLER, TX 75701 (903) 531-

- 429,603 ($4,027,528.13) COMMON STOCK. (FILE 333-58428 - APR. 06)
(BR. 7) :

SANCHEZ COMPUTER ASSOCIATES INC, 40 VALLEY STREAM PARKWAY, MALVERN,

19355 (610) 296-8877 - 2,000,000 ($14,880,000) COMMON STOCK. (FILE
333-58430 -~ APR. 06) (BR. 3)

PW CYPRESS FUND LLC, 1285 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS, NEW YORK, NY 10019
(212) 713-2000 - $1,000,000 LIMITED PARTNERSHIP CERTIFICATE. (FILE
333-58432 - APR. 06)

CENTURA SOFTWARE CORP, 975 ISLAND DR, REDWOOD SHORES, CA 94065
(650) 596-3400 - 5,750,000 ($4,941,550) COMMON STOCK. (FILE 333-58434

APR. 06) (BR. 3)

RADIO ONE INC, 5900 PRINCESS GARDEN PARKWAY, 8TH FL, LANHAM, MD
(301) 306-1111 - 2,143,600 ($29,916,280) COMMON STOCK. (FILE 333-58436
APR. 06) (BR. 7)

NUTEK INC, 15722 CHEMICAL LN, HUNTINGTON BEACH, CA 92649 (714) 799-

- 750,000 ($150,000) COMMON STOCK. (FILE 333-58438 - APR. 06) (BR. 9)
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BUILDING MATERIALS CORP OF AMERICA, 1361 ALPS RD, WAYNE, NJ 07470
(201) 628-3000 - 35,000,000 ($34,006,350) STRAIGHT BONDS. (FILE 333-

- APR. 06) (BR. 6)

GENERAL MOTORS ACCEPTANCE CORP, 200 RENAISSANCE CENTER, DETROIT, MI
48265 (313) 556-1508 (FILE 333-58446 - APR. 06) (BR. 7)

KOMAG INC /DE/, 1710 AUTOMATION PWY, SAN JOSE, CA 95131 (408) 576-
- 115,000,000 CONVERTIBLE DEBENTURES AND NOTES. (FILE 333-58448 - APR.
(BR. 2)

PHOTOMEDEX INC, FIVE RADNOR CORPORATE CENTER, SUITE 470, RADNOR, PA
19087 (407) 281-4103 - 1,540,000 ($6,175,400) COMMON STOCK. (FILE
333-58450 - APR. 06) (BR. 5)

CITIGROUP INC, 399 PARK AVENUE, NEW YORK, NY 10043 (212) 559-1000 -
20,000,000 ($853,500,000) COMMON STCCK. (FILE 333-58452 - APR. 06)
(BR. 7)

AMDOCS LTD, C/O TOWER HILL HOUSE, LE BORDAGE GYL 3QT, ST PETER PORT,

00000 (314) 821-3242 - 19,000,000 ($805,220,000) FOREIGN COMMON STOCK.
(FILE 333-58454 - APR. 06) (BR. 3)

CLOSURE MEDICAL CORP, 5265 CAPITAL BLVD, RALEIGH, NC 27616
(919) 876-7800 - 2,000,000 ($30,625,000) COMMON STOCK. (FILE 333-58456

APR. 06) (BR. 5)

CITIGROUP INC, 399 PARK AVENUE, NEW YORK, NY 10043 (212) 559-1000 -
6,000,000 ($256,050,000) COMMON STOCK. (FILE 333-58458 - APR. 06) (BR.

CITIGROUP INC, 399 PARK AVENUE, NEW YORK, NY 10043 (212) 559-1000 -
250,000 ($10,688,750) COMMON STOCK. (FILE 333-58460 - APR. 06) (BR. 7)

WILLIAMS COMMUNICATIONS GROUP INC, ONE WILLIAMS CTR, TULSA, OK 74172
(918) 573-2000 - 20,000,000 ($148,000,000) COMMON STOCK. (FILE 333-

APR. 06) (BR. 7)

NAM TAI ELECTRONICS INC, C/0 999 WEST HASTINGS ST SUITE 1790,
VANCOUVER BC CANADA V6C 2WE, VANCOUVER BC, Al 00000 (604) 669-7800 -
425,000 ($5,219,531) COMMON STOCK. (FILE 333-58466 - APR. 06) (BR. 3)

NAM TAI ELECTRONICS INC, C/0 999 WEST HASTINGS ST SUITE 1790,
VANCOUVER BC CANADA V6C 2WE, VANCOUVER BC, Al 00000 (604) 669-7800 -
300,000 ($3,684,375) FOREIGN COMMON STOCK. (FILE 333-58468 - APR. 006)
(BR. 3)
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s-3 INTEGRATED INFORMATION SYSTEMS INC, 1560 W FOUNTAINHEAD PRKWY, STE
200,
TEMPE, AZ 25282 (480) 470-1630 - 2,666,293 ($1,666,433) COMMON STOCK.
(FILE 333-58470 - APR. 06) (BR. 8)

N-2 NUVEEN NEW JERSEY DIVIDEND ADVANTAGE MUNICIPAL FUND, JOHN NUVEEN &
co,
333 W WACKER DR, CHICAGO, IL 60606 (312) 917-8146 - 40 ($1,000,000)
PREFERRED STOCK. (FILE 333-58472 - APR. 06) (BR. 18)

S-3 RAYTHEON €O/, 141 SPRING STREET, C/O RAYTHEON CO, LEXINGTON, MA
02421
(781) 862-6600 (FILE 333-58474 - APR. 06) (BR. 5)

N-2 NUVEEN OHIO DIVIDEND ADVANTAGE MUNICIPAL FUND, JOHN NUVEEN & CO,
333 W WACKER DR, CHICAGO, IL 60606 (312) 917-8146 - 40 ($1,000,000)
PREFERRED STOCK. (FILE 333-58478 - APR. 06) (BR. 18)

N-2 NUVVEN CALIFORNIA DIVIDEND ADVANTAGE FUND 2, C/O JOHN NUVEEN & CO
INC,
333 W. WACKER DR., CHICAGO, IL 60606 - 40 ($1,000,000) PREFERRED STOCK.
(FILE 333-58480 - APR. 06) (BR. 18)

N-2 NUVEEN PENNSYLVANIA DIVIDEND ADVANTAGE MUNICIPAL FUND, JOHN NUVEEN &
co,
333 W WACKER DR, CHICAGO, IL 60606 (312) 917-8146 - 40 ($1,000,000)
PREFERRED STOCK. (FILE 333-58482 - APR. 06) (BR. 18)

N-2 NUVEEN NEW YORK DIVIDEND ADVANTAGE MUNICIPAL FUND 2, JOHN NUVEEN &

333 W WACKER DR, CHICAGO, IL 60606 - 40 ($1,000,000) PREFERRED STOCK.
(FILE 333-58484 - APR. 06) (BR. 18)

S-8 ACTV INC /DE/, 1270 AVE OF THE AMERICAS, NEW YORK, NY 10020
(212) 262-2571 - 1,289,310 ($309,434) COMMON STOCK. (FILE 333-58486 -
APR. 06) (BR. 7)

5-3 INGERSOLL RAND CO, 200 CHESTNUT RIDGE RD, PO BOX 8738, WOODCLIFF

LAKE,
NJ 07675 (201) 573-0123 - 5$404,512,500 STRAIGHT BONDS. (FILE 333-58490

APR. 06) (BR. 5)

SB-2 FANZ ENTERPRISES INC, 3020 I PROSPERITY CHURCH RD, SUITE 293,
CHARLOTTE,
NC 28269 (317) 815-1128 - 2,500,000 ($25,000,000) COMMON STOCK. (FILE
333-58492 - APR. 06) (NEW ISSUE)

5-8 SUNRISE TECHNOLOGIES INTERNATIONAL INC, 3400 WEST WARREN AVENUE,
FREMONT, CA 94538 (510) 623-9001 - 590,000 ($784,700) COMMON STOCK.
(FILE
333-58494 - APR. 06) (BR. 5)

S-8 AVANT CORP, 46871 BAYSIDE PKWY, FREMONT, CA 94538 (408) 738-8881 -
750,000 ($12,727,500) COMMON STOCK. (FILE 333-58496 - APR. 06) (BR. 3)
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S-8 BROADCOM CORP, 16215 ALTON PARKWAY, IRVINE, CA 92618 (949) 450-8700

16,846,191 ($269,973,449.88) COMMON STOCK. (FILE 333-58498 - APR. 06)
(BR. 5)

S-4 WCI COMMUNITIES INC, 24301 WALDEN CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 300,
" BONITA SPRINGS, FL 34134 (941) 947-2600 - 250,000,000 ($250,000,000)

STRAIGHT BONDS. (FILE 333-58500 - APR. 06) (NEW ISSUE)
S-3 BEAR STEARNS DEPOSITOR INC, 245 PARK AVE., NEW YORK, NY 10167 -
1,000,000 ($1,000,000) EQUIPMENT TRUST CERTIFICATES. (FILE 333-58504 -

APR. 06) (NEW ISSUE)

5-3 LIFECORE BIOMEDICAL INC, 3515 LYMAN BLVD, CHASKA, MN 55318
(612) 368-4300 - 20,973 ($83,236.60) COMMON STOCK. (FILE 333-58506 -
APR. 06) (BR. 1)

s-8 NARA BANCORP INC, 3701 WILSHIRE BLVD, SUITE 220, LOS ANGELES, CA

90010
(213) 639-1700 - 1,123,139 ($14,034,989) COMMON STOCK. (FILE 333-58508

APR. 09) (BR. 7)

RECENT 8K FILINGS

Form 8-K is used by companies to file current reports on the following events:

Item 1. Changes in Control of Registrant.

Item 2. Acquisition or Disposition of Assets.

Item 3. Bankruptcy or Receivership.

Item 4. Changes in Registrant's Certifying Accountant.
Item 5. Other Materia fy Important Events.

Item 6. Resignations of Registrant's Directors.

Item 7. Financial Statements and Exhibits.

Item 8. Change in Fiscal Year.

Item 9. Regulation FD Disclosure.

The following companies have filed 8-K reports for the date indicated and/or amendments to 8-K reports
previously filed, responding to the 1tem_(s£of the form specified. 8-K reports may be obtained in person
or by writing to the Commission's Public Reference Branch at 450 Fifth Street, N.-W., Washington, D.C.
20549 or at the following e-mail box address: <pubhcmfo@sec.gov>. In most cases, this information is
also available on the Commission's website: <www.sec.gov>.

STATE 8K ITEM NO.
NAME OF ISSUER CODE 1 23456789 DATE COMMENT
AAMES CAPITAL CORP CA X X 03/29/01
AAMES FINANCIAL CORP/DE DE X X 04/09/01
ACCESS WORLDWIDE COMMUNICATIONS INC DE X X 04/09/01
ADOBE SYSTEMS INC DE X 04/10/01
ADVANCE TECHNOLOGIES INC NV X 04/10/01 AMEND
ADVANCED DEPOSITION TECHNOLOGIES IN DE X 04/04/01 AMEND

Cc
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STATE 8K ITEM NO.

NAME OF ISSUER CODE 1 2 3456789 DATE COMMENT
ADVANTA BUSINESS RECIEVABLES CORP X X 04/17/01
AGCO CORP /DE DE X 04/10/01
AIRPLANES LTD DE NA 04/11/01
AIRPLANES US TRUST . DE X 04/11/01
ALLBERRY INC DE X 04/10/01
ALLBERRY INC DE X 04/12/01
ALLETE MN X 04/11/01
ALLIED ARTISTS ENTERTAINMENT GROUP NV X X 08/31/00
INC
ALLNETSERVICES COM CORP FL X 04/03/01
ALTREX INC NV X 01/22/01 AMEND
AMAZON COM INC DE X 04/12/01 -
AMERICAN AIRLINES INC DE X 04/09/01
AMERICAN AIRLINES INC DE X 04/12/01
AMERICAN EXPRESS CENTURION BANK uT X X 04/09/01
AMERICAN EXPRESS CREDIT ACCOUNT MAS DE X X 04/09/01
TER TRUST
AMERICAN EXPRESS RECEIVABLES FINANC DE X X 04/09/01
ING CORP II
AMERICAN TOY VENDING INC NV X 04/10/01
AMERICORP CA v X 04/11/01
AMERICREDIT AUTOMOBILE RECEIVABLES DE v X 04/11/01
TRUST 1999-D
AMERICREDIT AUTOMOBILE RECEIVABLES DE X X 04/11/01
TRUST 2000 C
AMERICREDIT AUTOMOBILE RECEIVABLES DE X X 04/11/01
TRUST 2000-A
AMERICREDIT AUTOMOBILE RECEIVABLES DE X X 04/11/01
TRUST 2000-B
AMERICREDIT AUTOMOBILE RECEIVABLES DE X X 04/11/01
TRUST 2000-D .
AMERICREDIT AUTOMOBILE RECEIVABLES DE X X 04/11/01
TRUST 2000-1 ‘
AMERICREDIT AUTOMOBILE RECEIVABLES DE X X 04/11/01
TRUST 2001-A
AMERIGAS PARTNERS LP DE X 04/10/01
AMERITRADE HOLDI.G CORP DE X X 04/02/01
AMORTIZING RESIDENTIAL COL TR MOR P DE X X 03/27/01
AS THR CER SER 2001-BC2
AMR CORP DE X 04/09/01
AMR CORP DE K X 04/12/01
ANKER COAL GROUP INC DE X X 04/11/01
ANKER COAL GROUP INC DE X X 04/11/01
ANKER COAL GROUP INC DE X X 04/11/01
AT&T CORP NY X X 03/28/01 AMEND
ATLANTIC CITY BOARDWALK ASSOCIATES NJ X X 01/31/01
LP
AUTOBYTEL COM INC DE X X 04/11/01
BARTON BEERS LTD MD X 04/10/01
BARTON BEERS LTD MD X 04/12/01
BARTON BRANDS LTD /DE/ DE X 04/10/01
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NAME OF ISSUER

BARTON BRANDS LTD /DE/

BARTON BRANDS OF CALIFORNIA INC
BARTON BRANDS OF CALIFORNIA INC
BARTON BRANDS OF GEORGIA INC
BARTON BRANDS OF GEORGIA INC
BARTON CANADA LTD

BARTON CANADA LTD

BARTON DISTILLERS IMPORT CORP
BARTON DISTILLERS IMPORT CORP
BARTON FINANCIAL CORP

BARTON FINANCIAL CORP

BARTON INC

BARTON INC

BATAVIA WINE CELLARS INC
BATAVIA WINE CELLARS INC

BB&T CORP

BHC COMMUNICATIONS INC

BOWL AMERICA INC

BRADLEES INC

BRAZIL FAST FOOD CORP
BUSINESSWAY INTERNATIONAL CORP
BUSINESSWAY INTERNATIONAL CORP
BUTLER NATIONAL CORP

CABLETRON SYSTEMS INC
CANANDAIGUA B V

CANANDAIGUA B V

CANANDAIGUA EUROPE LTD
CANANDAIGUA EURCOPE LTD
CANANDAIGUA LTD

CANANDAIGUA LTD

CANANDAIGUA WINE CO INC /NY/
CANANDAIGUA WINE CO INC /NY/
CAPSULE COMMUNICATIONS INC DE
CARAUSTAR INDUSTRIES INC
CATERPILLAR INC

CENTURA BANKS INC

CHASE FUNDING INC

CHINA PREMIUM FOOD CORP

CHRIS CRAFT INDUSTRIES INC
CLICKACTION INC

CLICKNSETTLE COM INC

CLOUD PEAK CORP

CLOUD PEAK CORP

COCA COLA ENTERPRISES INC
COMPUTER TASK GROUP INC
COMVERSE TECHNOLOGY INC/NY/
CONCEPTUS INC

CONNECTICUT LIGHT & POWER CO
CONSOLIDATED NATURAL GAS CO/VA
CONSTELLATION BRANDS INC
CONSTELLATION BRANDS INC
CONVERGENT COMMUNICATIONS INC /CO
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STATE 8K ITEM NO.

NAME OF ISSUER CODE 1 2 3456789 DATE COMMENT
COOPER COMPANIES INC DE X X 04/10/01
CREDIT SUISSE FIRST BOSTON MORTGAGE DE X X 04/09/01
SECURITIES CORP
CRIIMI MAE FINANCIAL CORP MD X 04/11/01
CROWN CASTLE INTERNATIONAL CORP DE X X 04/11/01
CROWN CASTLE INTERNATIONAL CORP DE X X 04/11/01 AMEND
CYBERGATE INC NV X 04/11/01
CYBERIAN OUTPOST INC DE X X 04/12/01
CYNET INC X X X 10/12/00 AMEND
CYPOST CORP DE X X 03/28/01
CYTOGENIX INC NV X X 03/23/01 AMEND
DAL TILE INTERNATIONAL INC DE X X 04/11/01
DATA CRITICAL CORP DE X X 04/02/01
DCC ACQUISITION CORP NV X X 04/11/01
DIAMOND OFFSHORE DRILLING INC DE X X 04/11/01
DIAMOND TECHNOLOGY PARTNERS INC DE X 09/11/01 AMEND
DISCOVER CARD MASTER TRUST I DE X X 04/12/01
DORAL FINANCIAL CORP PR X X 04/11/01
DOW JONES & CO INC DE X 04/12/01
E CENTIVES INC DE X X 03/28/01
E COMMERCE WEST CORP UT X 04/09/01
E-MEDSOFT COM NV X X 03/26/01
ECCS INC NJ X X 04/04/01
EINSTEIN NOAH BAGEL CORP DE X 04/02/01 AMEND
EMMIS COMMUNICATTONS CORP IN X 04/12/01
EXCHANGE APPLICATIONS INC DE X X 02/20/01
EZENIA INC DE X X 03/27/01
FAIRPOINT COMMUNICATIONS INC DE X X 04/11/01
FARM FAMILY HOLDINGS INC DE X X 04/10/01
FINANCIAL ASSET SECURITIES CORP DE X X 04/10/01
FIRST AMERICAN FINANCIAL CORP CA X X 04/11/01
FIRST HORIZON ASSET SECURITIES INC DE X X 03/26/01
FIRST SIERRA RECEIVABLES III INC DE X X 03/01/01
FIRST SOUTHERN BANCSHARES INC/DE DE X 01/12/01 AMEND
FIRST SOUTHERN BANCSHARES INC/DE DE X 04/04/01 AMEND
FOILMARK INC DE X X 04/10/01
FORD CREDIT AUTO RECEIVABLES TWO L DE X X 03/31/01
P
FORD CREDIT AUTO RECEIVABLES TWO LL DE X X 03/31/01
c
FOSTER WHEELER CORP NY X X 04/02/01
FOUNDATION BANCORP INC OH X X 04/03/01
FRANCISCAN VINEYARDS INC DE X 04/10/01
FRANCISCAN VINEYARDS INC DE X 04/12/01
FULL HOUSE RESORTS INC DE X X 04/12/01
FYI INC DE X X 03/31/01
GENCOR INDUSTRIES INC DE X 03/28/01
GENERAL GROWTH PROPERTIES INC DE X X 03/29/01 AMEND
GENESEE CORP NY X 04/12/01
GENSYM CORP DE X X 03/28/01
GENUS INC CA X X 04/09/01
GILLETTE CO DE X 04/11/01
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STATE 8K ITEM NO.

NAME OF ISSUER CODE 123456789 DATE COMMENT
GLOBAL ASSET HOLDINGS INC FL X X 03/31/01
GOSUN COMMUNICATIONS LTD INC TX X 01/12/01 AMEND
GREAT AMERICAN BANCORP INC DE X X 04/10/01
GREAT SOUTHERN BANCORP INC DE X X 04/11/01
GREATER ATLANTIC FINANCIAL CORP DE X 04/11/01
GUARDIAN TECHNOLOGIES INTERNATIONAL DE X X X 04/09/01 AMEND
INC
HADRO RESOURCES INC NV X X 04/11/01
HALLIBURTON CO DE X X 04/10/01
HARBOR GLOBAL CO LTD X X 03/30/01
HEALTH NET INC DE X X 04/10/01
HEALTHSTAR CORP /UT/ DE X X 04/02/01
HECLA MINING CO/DE/ DE X X 03/27/01
HELLER FINANCIAL INC DE X X 04/11/01
HERITAGE BANKSHARES INC /VA VA X 04/06/01 AMEND
HIBERNIA CORP LA X 04/11/01
HONDA AUTO LEASE TRUST 1999A DE X X 03/31/01
HORIZON PCS INC DE X X 04/12/01
HOUSTON OPERATING CO DE X 04/12/01
IBERIABANK CORP LA X X X 04/11/01
IBIS TECHNOLOGY CORP MA X X 04/12/01
ICHOR CORP DE X X X 03/28/01
IDX SYSTEMS CORP VT X 04/12/01
ILEX ONCOLOGY INC DE X X 04/10/01
IMPAC SECURED ASSETS CORP CA X 03/26/01
IMPAC SECURED ASSETS CORP CA X 04/13/01
INDUSTRIAL HOLDINGS INC TX X X 04/02/01
INFONAUTICS INC PA X 03/27/01
INKTOMI CORP DE X X 03/28/01
INSCI STATEMENTS COM CORP DE X 04/12/01
INSITUFORM TECHNOLOGIES INC DE X X 02/28/01 AMEND
INTEGRATED SECURITY SYSTEMS INC DE X 04/11/01
INTELLIQUIS INTERNATIONAL INC NV X 12/31/00
INTERNATIONAL BANCSHARES CORP TX X X 04/12/01
INVERNESS MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY INC/DE DE X X 03/28/01
IQUNIVERSE INC MN X X 04/05/01
JARDINE FLEMING CHINA REGION FUND I MD bo 04/10/01 AMEND
NC
JAWZ INC DE X X 08/21/00
JAWZ INC DE X X 03/29/01
JOSHUA TREE CONSTRUCTION INC NV X 12/31/00 AMEND
KANA COMMUNICATIONS INC DE X 04/09/01
KANSAS CITY SOUTHERN INDUSTRIES INC DE X X 04/11/01
KATY INDUSTRIES INC DE X X 03/29/01
KENT ELECTRONICS CORP TX X X 04/12/01
KERAVISION INC /DE/ DE X 03/23/01
KITTY HAWK INC DE X X 02/20/01
KITTY HAWK INC DE X X 03/20/01
KITTY HAWK INC DE X X 04/10/01 AMEND
KNIGHT TRANSPORTATION INC AZ X 04/12/01
LABORATORY CORP OF AMERICA HOLDINGS DE X 04/11/01
LAKES GAMING INC MN X X 04/10/01
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STATE 8K ITEM NO.

NAME OF ISSUER CODE 1 2 3456789 DATE COMMENT
LAYNE CHRISTENSEN CO DE X X 04/11/01
LEHMAN ABS CORP DE X X 04/10/01
LIFE FINANCIAL CORP DE X X 04/06/01
LOUDEYE TECHNOLOGIES INC X X 04/11/01
M J LEWIS CORP DE X 04/10/01
M J LEWIS CORP DE X 04/12/01
MATTRESS DISCOUNTERS CORP DE X X 04/02/01
MAX INTERNET COMMUNICATIONS INC NV x X 04/12/01
MAXIM INTEGRATED PRODUCTS INC DE X X 04/11/01
MBNA CORP MD X 03/31/01
MBNA CORP MD X X 04/11/01
MDU COMMUNICATIONS INTERNATIONAL IN DE X X 01/31/01 AMEND
c
MDU RESOURCES GROUP INC DE X X 01/31/01 AMEND
MEDAMICUS INC MN X X 04/12/01
MEDIX RESOURCES INC co X 04/09/01
MERRILL LYNCH & CO INC DE X 04/11/01
METHODE ELECTRONICS INC DE X X 04/12/01
MICROVISION INC WA X 03/14/01 AMEND
MID AMERICA APARTMENT COMMUNITIES I TN X 04/10/01
NC
MID-STATE BANCSHARES CA X X 04/09/01
MONARCH IMPORT CN IL X 04/10/01
MONARCH IMPORT CO IL X 04/12/01
MONEYZONE COM NV X X 04/09/01
MOODYS CORP /DE/ DE X X 04/10/01
MORGAN STANLEY ABS CAPITAL I INC DE X X 04/10/01
MORGAN STANLEY ATIRCRAFT FINANCE DE X 04/12/01
MORTGAGE COM INC FL X X 12/14/00
MPOWER COMMUNICATIONS CORP NV X 04/12/01
MT VEEDER CORP DE X 04/10/01
MT VEEDER CORP DE X 04/12/01
NATIONAL RURAL UTILITIES COOPERATIV DC X 04/11/01
E FINANCE CORP /DC/
NBC INTERNET INC DE X X 04/08/01
NETGATEWAY INC DE X X 04/04/01
NEW WORLD COFFEE MANHATTAN BAGEL IN DE X X 03/29/01
C
NEXTEL PARTNERS INC DE X X 04/12/01
NORTEL NETWORKS CORP X 04/09/01
NORTHEAST UTILITIES SYSTEM MA X 04/11/01
OCEAN BIO CHEM INC FL X 04/12/01
OMNI DOORS INC FL X X 04/06/01 AMEND
ONYX ACCEPTANCE FINANCIAL CORP DE X 03/22/01
ONYX SOFTWARE CORP/WA WA X X 04/05/01
OPUS360 CORP DE bA 04/21/01
ORIGEN MANUFACTURED HOUS CONT SEN/S DE X X 03/27/01
UB AS BCKD CRT SR 2001-A
OTG SOFTWARE INC DE X X 03/29/01
PATHNET TELECOMMUNICATIONS INC DE X X 04/02/01
PERITUS SOFTWARE SERVICES INC MA X X 03/28/01
PETROQUEST ENERGY INC DE X 04/12/01
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STATE 8K ITEM NO.

NAME OF ISSUER CODE 1 2 3 456789 DATE COMMENT
PHILLIPS PETROLEUM CO DE X X 04/11/01
PIERCE INTERNATIONAL DISCOVERY INC NV X 03/29/01
PILGRIMS PRIDE CORP DE X 01/27/01 AMEND
PILOT NETWORK SERVICES INC DE X X 04/02/01
PIXELWORKS INC OR X X 01/30/01 AMEND
PJ AMERICA INC DE X 04/12/01
PLATO LEARNING INC DE X X X 04/05/01
PNC MORTGAGE SEC CORP MORT PASS THR DE X 03/27/01
CERT SER 2001-2
PNC MORTGAGE SEC CORP MORT PASS THR DE X 04/12/01
CERT SER 2001-2
POINT WEST CAPITAL CORP DE X 04/11/01
POLYPHENOLICS INC NY X 04/10/01
POLYPHENOLICS INC NY X 04/12/01
POPULAR INC PR X X 04/10/01
POWERBRIEF INC/TX/ TX X bt X 03/27/01
PREMCOR REFINING GROUP INC DE X X 04/10/01
PREMCOR USA INC DE X X 04/10/01
PROFESSIONALS GROUP INC MI X X 04/12/01
PROMEDCO MANAGEMENT CO DE X 04/04/01
PUBLIC SERVICE CO OF NEW MEXICO NM X 04/11/01
PUBLIC SERVICE CO OF NEW MEXICO NM X 04/12/01
PUGET ENERGY INC /WA WA X 04/06/01
Q SEVEN SYSTEMS INC UT X X X 04/11/01
RAMPART CAPITAL CORP TX X X 03/15/01
RAVENSWOOD WINERY INC CA X 04/11/01
RAYTHEON CO/ DE X X 04/09/01
REDWOOD MORTGAGE INVESTORS VI CA X 04/10/01
REDWOOD MORTGAGE INVESTORS VII CA X 04/10/01
REDWOOD MORTGAGE INVESTORS VIII CA X 04/10/01
RENAL CARE GROUP INC DE X 04/09/01
RESIDENTIAL ACCREDIT LOANS INC DE X 03/29/01
RESIDENTIAL ASSET MORTGAGE PRODUCTS DE X 03/29/01
INC
RESIDENTIAL ASSET SECURITIES CORP DE X 03/22/01
RESIDENTIAL FUNDING MORTGAGE SECURI DE X 03/28/01
TIES II INC
RMH TELESERVICES INC PA X X 04/02/01
ROBERTS TRADING CORP NY X 04/10/01
ROBERTS TRADING CORP NY X 04/12/01
RYMER FOODS INC DE X X 04/10/01
SABINE RIVER HOLDING CORP DE X X 04/10/01
SALOMON BROTHERS MORTGAGE SECURITIE DE X X 03/27/01
S VII INC
SAXON ASSET SECURITIES CO VA X 03/29/01
SEARS ROEBUCK & CO NY X X 04/12/01
SECOND BANCORP INC OH X X 03/27/01
SERACARE INC DE X X 04/10/01
SIDEWARE SYSTEMS INC Al X 04/11/01
SINGLEPOINT SYSTEMS CORP MN X 04/12/01
SKYMALL INC NV X X 03/28/01
SONOMAWEST HOLDINGS INC CA X X 04/11/01
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STATE 8K ITEM NO.

NAME OF ISSUER CODE 123456789 DATE COMMENT
SPX CORP DE X X 04/12/01
STARNET COMMUNICATIONS INTERNATIONA DE X X 04/10/01

L INC/ FA
STEVENS POINT BEVERAGE CO WI X 04/10/01
STEVENS POINT BEVERAGE CO WI X 04/12/01
STEWART & STEVENSON SERVICES INC TX X X 04/10/01 AMEND
STRUCTURED ASSET MORTGAGE INVESTMEN DE X 03/28/01

TS INC
STRUCTURED ASSET MORTGAGE INVESTMEN DE X 03/29/01

TS INC
STRUTHERS INC/SC X 03/30/01
SYSCO CORP DE X X 04/06/01 .
TALBOTS INC DE X X 03/06/01
TANDY BRANDS ACCESSORIES INC DE X X 04/12/01
TECO ENERGY INC FL X X 04/05/01
TELEX COMMUNICATIONS INC DE X 04/11/01
TIDEWATER INC DE X 04/11/01
TOWER AUTOMOTIVE INC DE X X 04/11/01
TRANSKARYOTIC THERAPIES INC DE X X 04/11/01
U S TECHNOLOGIES INC DE X X 03/27/01
U S TRUCKING INC Cco X 03/30/01
UGI CORP /PA/ PA X 04/10/01
UNION BANKSHARES INC VT X 02/21/01 AMEND
UNION PLANTERS MORTGAGE LOAN TRUST DE X X 03/27/01

SERIES 2001-UP1
UNITED TELEVISION INC DE X X 04/12/01
VALLEY MEDIA INC DE X X 04/03/01
VASCO DATA SECURITY INTERNATIONAL I DE X X 03/29/01

NC
VENTAS INC DE X X 04/11/01
VENTRO CORP DE X 04/10/01 AMEND
VENTURIAN CORP MN X 04/05/01
VENTURIAN CORP MN X 04/11/01
VERIZON SOUTH INC VA X 04/11/01
VICON INDUSTRIES INC /NY/ NY X 04/12/01
VISTA BANCORP INC NJ X X 04/12/01
VISTEON CORP DE X X 04/11/01
VISUAL BIBLE INTERNATIONAL INC FL X 04/04/01
VIZACOM INC DE X X X 03/31/01
WAL MART STORES INC DE X X 04/11/01
WALL STREET DELI INC DE X X 04/06/01
WCM CAPITAL INC DE X X X 04/10/01
WEATHERFORD INTERNATIONAL INC /NEW/ DE X 02/09/01 AMEND
WESTERN MASSACHUSETTS ELECTRIC CO MA X 04/11/01
WILLIAMS COMPANIES INC DE X X 04/12/01
WIRELESS DATA SOLUTIONS INC uT X 04/12/01 AMEND
WORLD ACCESS INC /NEW/ DE X X 03/30/01
WORLDWIDE XCEED GROUP INC DE X X 04/10/01
YAHOO INC DE X X 04/11/01
1ST GENX COM INC NV X 03/31/01 AMEND
24/7 MEDIA INC DE X X 04/12/01
37POINTS X X 04/12/01
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